
LABOUR PRODUCTIVITY OF MANURING WORKER IN OIL PALM 
PLANTATION: A CASE STUDY AT HAP SENG PLANTATION COMPANY 

LAHAD DATU SABAH 

SAZRI BIN PAULUS 

Final Year Project Report Submitted in 

Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the 

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Technology 

and Plantation Management 

in the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology 

Universiti Teknologi MARA 

JULY2019 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Alhamdulillah, fully thankful to Allah S.W.T for giving me the strength, patience, and 
courageous to accomplish thoroughly the final year project and report writing and I 
hope that this quest for knowledge will be granted by Allah. 

Firstly, I must convey my earnest appreciation to my supervisor, Madam Nur Amalina 
Binti Ismail who gave expert guidance, information, knowledge and monitored me 
along the ways. 

I also want to thank to Hap Seng Plantation Company Lahad, Sabah staff that help, 
cooperate and supervise me during my data collection of secondary data. 

The final tribute and appreciation are reserved for my beloved parents Mr Paulus 
Gondilou and Madam Rosni Binti Bakka, family members and my colleagues for their 
support. 

Thank you, 

SAZRI BIN PAULUS 

ll1 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 
TABLE OF CONTENTS 
LIST OF FIGURES 
LIST OF TABLES 
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS 
ABSTRACT 
ABSTRAK 

CHAPTER 
1 INTRODUCTION 

2 

3 

1.1 Background of study 
1.2 Problem statement 
1.3 Objective of study 
1.4 Research question 
1.5 Significance of study 
1.6 Scope of study 
1.7 Limitation 

LITERATURE REVIEW 
2.1 Introduction 
2.2 Oil palm industry in Malaysia 
2.3 Fertilizer situation 
2.4 Price of fertilizer 
2.5 Manuring 

2.5.1 Manuring in oil palm plantation 
2.6 Productivity 

2.6.1 Labour productivity 
2.6.2 Factor affecting manuring productivity 
2.6.3 Size of area 
2.6.4 Payment rate 
2.6.5 Number of worker 

MATERIALS AND METHODS/ RESEARCH 
METHODOLOGY 
3.1 Introduction 
3.2 Location of study 
3.3 Past empirical studies 
3.4 Data selection 
3.5 Data processing 
3.6 Data analysis 

3.6.1 Statistical test 
3.6.2 Normality test 
3.6.3 Multicollinearity test 
3.6.4 Heteroskedasticity test 
3.6.5 Multiple regression test 

iv 

Page 
1ll 

IV 

vi 
VII 

VIII 

ix 
X 

1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 

4 
4 
5 
6 
9 
9 

10 
11 
12 
12 
13 
13 

15 
15 
16 
19 
19 
19 
19 
20 
20 
20 
21 



4 

3.6.6 
3.6.7 

R2 test 
Model specification of the study 
3.6.7.1 Cobb-Douglas production function 

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION 
4.1 Introduction 
4.2 Diagnostic test 

4.2.1 Normality test 
4.2.2 Multicollinearity test 
4.2.3 Heteroskedasticity test 

4.3 Multiple regression test 
4.3.1 Cobb-Douglas Model 1 
4.3.2 R2 test 

4.4 Discussion 
4.4.1 Diagnostic test 
4.4.2 Multiple regression test analysis 

5 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 
5 .1 Conclusion 
5.2 Recommendation 

REFERENCES 
APPENDICES 
CURRICULUM VITAE 

V 

21 
22 
22 

23 
23 
23 
24 
24 
25 
25 
25 
27 
27 
27 

29 
30 
31 
34 
43 



ABSTRACT 

LABOUR PRODUCTIVITY OF MANURING WORKER IN OIL PALM 
PLANTATION: A CASE STUDY AT HAP SENG PLANTATION COMPANY, 

LAHAD DATU, SABAH. 

This study present the assessment of the economic determinant in factor affects labour 
productivity of manuring worker in oil palm plantation. The labour productivity of 
manuring were measured based on number of worker, payment rate and size area cover 
in the operation of manuring the oil palm plantation. Secondary data were used in this 
study. labour productivity of manuring workers were calculated based on 
hectare/mandays in the field. In this study used the diagnostic test and ordinary least 
square (OLS) analysis upon the Cobb-Douglas model 1 for examine the labour 
productivity of manuring in the field. Based on the finding, Cobb-Douglas model 1 
prove that size area cover and, payment rate and number of worker were significant in 
affecting the labour productivity of manuring worker. The study recommended that to 
improve the labour productivity among manuring workers within use mechanization 
application and working in systematic system for the manuring operation in the field. 

Keywords: Labour productivity, manuring worker, Cobb-Douglas 

ix 


	LABOUR PRODUCTIVITY OF MANURING WORKER IN OIL PALM PLANTATION: A CASE STUDY AT HAP SENG PLANTATION COMPANY LAHAD DATU SABAH
	DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	ABSTRAK
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of study
	1.2 Problem statement
	1.3 Objective of study
	1.4 Research question
	1.5 Significance of study
	1.6 Scope of study
	1. 7 Limitation

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Oil palm industry in Malaysia
	2.3 Fertilizer situation
	2.4 Price of Fertilizer
	2.5 Manuring
	2.5.1 Manuring in oil palm plantation

	2.6 Productivity
	2.6.1 Labour productivity
	2.6.2 Factor affecting manuring productivity
	2.6.3 Size of area
	2.6.4 Payment rate
	2.6.5 Number of worker


	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Location of study
	3.3 Past empirical studies
	3.4 Data selection
	3.5 Data processing
	3.6 Data analysis
	3.6.1 Statistical test
	3.6.2 Normality test
	3.6.3 Multicollinearity test
	3.6.4 Heteroskedasticity test
	3.6.5 Multiple regression test
	3.6.6 R2 test
	3.6.7 Model specification of the study


	CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Diagnostic test
	4.2.1 Normality test
	4.2.2 Multicollinearity test
	4.2.3 Heteroskedasticity test

	4.3 Multiple regression test
	4.3.1 Cobb-Douglas Model 1
	4.3.2 R2 test

	4.4 Discussion
	4.4.1 Diagnostic test
	4.4.2 Multiple regression test analysis


	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 CONCUSION
	5.2 RECOMMENDATION

	REFERENCES



