LABOUR PRODUCTIVITY OF MANURING WORKER IN OIL PALM PLANTATION: A CASE STUDY AT HAP SENG PLANTATION COMPANY LAHAD DATU SABAH

SAZRI BIN PAULUS

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Technology
and Plantation Management
in the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology
Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2019

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, fully thankful to Allah S.W.T for giving me the strength, patience, and courageous to accomplish thoroughly the final year project and report writing and I hope that this quest for knowledge will be granted by Allah.

Firstly, I must convey my earnest appreciation to my supervisor, Madam Nur Amalina Binti Ismail who gave expert guidance, information, knowledge and monitored me along the ways.

I also want to thank to Hap Seng Plantation Company Lahad, Sabah staff that help, cooperate and supervise me during my data collection of secondary data.

The final tribute and appreciation are reserved for my beloved parents Mr Paulus Gondilou and Madam Rosni Binti Bakka, family members and my colleagues for their support.

Thank you,

SAZRI BIN PAULUS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	- ~			<u>Page</u> iii		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS						
TABLE OF CONTENTS						
LIST OF FIGURES						
	OF TA			vii viii		
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS						
ABSTRACT						
ABST	KAK			Х		
<u>CHAF</u>	TER					
1	INTI					
	1.1	Backg	round of study	1		
	1.2		em statement	2		
	1.3	Object	tive of study	2		
	1.4	Resear	2			
	1.5	_	icance of study	3		
	1.6		of study	2 2 2 3 3 3		
	1.7	Limita	ition	3		
2	LITE	ERATUI	RE REVIEW			
	2.1	Introdu		4		
	2.2	Oil pal	lm industry in Malaysia	4		
	2.3	•	zer situation	5		
	2.4	Price o	6			
	2.5	Manur	ring	9		
		2.5.1	Manuring in oil palm plantation	9		
	2.6	Produc	10			
		2.6.1	Labour productivity	11		
		2.6.2	Factor affecting manuring productivity	12		
		2.6.3	Size of area	12		
		2.6.4	Payment rate	13		
		2.6.5	Number of worker	13		
3	MATERIALS AND METHODS / RESEARCH					
	METHODOLOGY					
	3.1	Introdu	uction	15		
	3.2	Location of study		15		
	3.3	Past er	16			
	3.4	Data selection		19		
	3.5	Data p	19			
	3.6	Data a	19			
		3.6.1	Statistical test	19		
		3.6.2	Normality test	20		
		3.6.3	Multicollinearity test	20		
		3.6.4	Heteroskedasticity test	20		
		3.6.5	Multiple regression test	21		

		3.6.6	R ² test	21			
	•	3.6.7	Model specification of the study	22			
			3.6.7.1 Cobb-Douglas production function	22			
4	RESULTS AND DISCUSSION						
	4.1	Introduction					
	4.2	Diagno	23				
		4.2.1	Normality test	23			
		4.2.2	Multicollinearity test	24			
		4.2.3	Heteroskedasticity test	24			
	4.3	Multip	Multiple regression test				
		4.3.1	Cobb-Douglas Model 1	25			
		4.3.2	R ² test	25			
	4.4	Discussion					
		4.4.1	Diagnostic test	27			
		4.4.2	Multiple regression test analysis	27			
5	CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS						
	5.1						
	5.2	Recom	30				
REFERENCES							
APPENDICES							
CUI	CURRICULUM VITAE						

ABSTRACT

LABOUR PRODUCTIVITY OF MANURING WORKER IN OIL PALM PLANTATION: A CASE STUDY AT HAP SENG PLANTATION COMPANY, LAHAD DATU, SABAH.

This study present the assessment of the economic determinant in factor affects labour productivity of manuring worker in oil palm plantation. The labour productivity of manuring were measured based on number of worker, payment rate and size area cover in the operation of manuring the oil palm plantation. Secondary data were used in this study. labour productivity of manuring workers were calculated based on hectare/mandays in the field. In this study used the diagnostic test and ordinary least square (OLS) analysis upon the Cobb-Douglas model 1 for examine the labour productivity of manuring in the field. Based on the finding, Cobb-Douglas model 1 prove that size area cover and, payment rate and number of worker were significant in affecting the labour productivity of manuring worker. The study recommended that to improve the labour productivity among manuring workers within use mechanization application and working in systematic system for the manuring operation in the field.

Keywords: Labour productivity, manuring worker, Cobb-Douglas